502621988 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE J. DIERKS	12/26/2013
DONALD HUBER	12/26/2013
BRENT HOHMAN	12/30/2013
BRANDON BJERRUM	12/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAKOTA MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	1909 SOUTH ROWLEY
City:	MITCHELL
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14146439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734 Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: csperry@thomtelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THOMTE PATENT LAW OFFICE LLC

Address Line 1: 2120 SOUTH 72ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1111

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DM-13-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS L. THOMTE

PATENT REEL: 031896 FRAME: 0383

502621988

Signature:	/Dennis L. Thomte/
Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031896 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to DAKOTA MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a South Dakota corporation, having an address of 1909 South Rowley, Mitchell, South Dakota 57301, its successors and assigns, the entire right in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 14,44,439, filed in the United States Patent Office on the 2nd day of factoria, 2015 entitled HYDRAULIC TAIL TRAILER, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

And for said considerations, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries.

DALE J. DIERKS	DONALD HUBER
Nal O Deils	Doubl St
415 East Fourth	880 Third Street
Mitchell, South Dakota 57301	Alexandria, SD 57311
Date: 12-26-13	Date: 12-26-13
BRENT HOHMAN	BRANDON BJERRUM
Brent a Hohmen	BriAn
301 North Main Street	1304 South Tayberry Avenue
Fulton, SD 57340	Sioux Falls, SD 57106
Date: 12/30/13	Date: 12/30/13

PATENT REEL: 031896 FRAME: 0385

STATE OF South Dakutaj	
COUNTY OF DG UISON	SS

On this add day of <u>Docembor</u>, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared DALE J. DIERKS to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public My comm Exps Finds

STATE OF South Bakotey

COUNTY OF Davism

ss

On this 20 day of 200 mber, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared DONALD HUBER to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the search uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given,

Notary Public My Commexp8 38

STATE OF South Dakota	
COUNTY OF DUUSM	SS

On this 30th day of December, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared BRENT HOHMAN to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public uses and purposes therein expressed.

STATE OF South Daker] ss.

COUNTY OF Davison] ss.

On this 30 day of December , 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared BRANDON BJERRUM to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

PATENT **REEL: 031896 FRAME: 0387**